amendments, if any, made by the competent authority, from time to time and guidelines as 

contained in the Electronic Information Brochure-2026.  

Important Information 
1. Receipt of Online Application Forms: w.e.f. 11-03-2026. 
2. Last date for filling up of the Online Application Forms: 24-03-2026. 
3. Fee Rs. 1200 (Rupees one thousand and two hundred only) to be paid online through 

National Credit Card/Debit Card /Net Banking. 
4. Date of Entrance Test: To be notified separately 
5. The candidates, in their own interest, are advised to go through the e-Information Brochure 

before filling up of Online Application Forms.